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To the Honorable Commissioner of Palen: 0225061 4 _aed original documents or copy thereol.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

|\ N0

Executone Inter-Tel BUsiness
Information Systems, Inc.

Q Individual(s)

O General Partnership
X} Corporation-State a7
Q Other
Addttional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? O Yes 8 No -

0O Association
O Limited Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance:

X3 Assignment Q Merger
0O Security Agreement Q Change of Name
Q Other

Execution Date: 9/24/02

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Tne.,

Inter-Tel,

Internal Address:

Street Address: 1615 S. 52nd Street

City: Tempe State: _AZ ZIP:_85281

Q Individual(s) citizenship.

Q Association

O General Partnership

Q Limited Partnership

& Corporation-State__ AZ

Q Other
If assignee is nol domiciled In the United States, a domestic represatalive designation
Is attached: QYes O No ©

qm_Fssugmﬁeno—n

{Designalions must be a separate document fr
Additional namae(s) & address(es) attached? o-am of - )

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

B. Trademark Registration No.;(s)

0/16/2002 GTONLL

00000038 2513725 \

< SEE ATTACHED LIST. =& |
(-> S \ S ’\ 0 - = 2
Jous tad 3;]
Additional numbers attached? 30 Yes O No v
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
i registrations involved: 13
concerning document should be mailed: g H OO
Name: LaValle D. Ptak
a OFfi 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)............. ¢ 340.00
Internal Addressh2W _Office of Lavalle Ptak _
X Enclosed

1 FC:8521 40.00 OP ) 2
§2 FC:8522 300.00 0P ) QO Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28435 N. nd St. W
) 8. Deposit account number:
Ca C k
City: ve ~ree State: _ % zip:85331

(Anach duplicate copy of this page Hf paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. /
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forago:(vg info
the original document. y

LaValle D. Ptak

4

Name of Parson Signing

o/
/’/"‘ i/‘é,‘)ﬁj -
‘Date

Mall documents tobe recorded with mqulredooversheet Inf.
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following Trademarks:

Trademark Registration Issue Date

—_—
[ ]

A
—
e

S egen

UZONA 85331

L. PTAK
3019

ICE OF
T.STE.B
—t
N

i

ECLIPSE ENABLED
ENCORE
ENCORE CX
ENTERPRISE
EQUITY
EXECUTONE
EXECUTONE
EXECUTONE
INFOSTAR
ISOTEC

- MEDLEY

ULTIMATE OPERATOR

EXECUTONE

2,513,725 10/4/01
1,480,499 3/15/88
1,783,877 7/27/93
1,367,351 10/29/85
1,137,273 6/24/80
1,790,882 8/31/93
0,683,296 8/11/59
1,367,398 10/29/85
1,824,131 3/1/94
1,401,975 7/22/86
2,175,073 7/21/98
2,280,316 9/28/99
0,682,812 8/4/59
and
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ASSIGNMENT_ OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, EXECUTONE INTER-TEL BUSINESS INFORMATION SYSTEMS,

INC., an Arizona corporation, ("Assignor") is the owner of the
following Trademarks:
Trademark Registration Issue Date
ECLIPSE ENABLED 2,513,725 10/4/01
ENCORE 1,480,499 3/15/88
ENCORE CX 1,783,877 7/27/93
ENTERPRISE 1,367,351 10/29/85
EQUITY 1,137,273 6/24/80
EXECUTONE 1,790,882 8/31/93
EXECUTONE 0,683,296 8/11/59
EXECUTONE 1,367,398 10/29/85
INFOSTAR 1,824,131 3/1/94
ISOTEC 1,401,975 7/22/86
- MEDLEY 2,175,073 7/21/98
ULTIMATE OPERATOR 2,280,316 9/28/99
EXECUTONE 0,682,812 8/4/59
and
WHEREAS, INTER-TEL, INC., an Arizona corporation, of 1615 S.

52" Street,
sald marks:

NOW, THEREFORE,

Tempe,

AZ 85281 ("Assignee")

for good and valuable consideration,

is desirous of acquiring

recelipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges
assignment unto said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and
to the said above trademarks, together with the goodwill of the
business symbolized by such marks and the United States Trademark
registration numbers identified above.

INTER-TEL BUSINEﬁS INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.

-

John Gardner
Its: Y Viee Phunmcou4—

By:

Subscribed sworn to before me this ,&r‘f’e'

qrc"t/‘&/wﬂ'*b’ ,

and
2002.

day of

VWMW«M/

WNotary Public

e Ssesoauas.
2\ Yvonne Shah- Schlageter

Notary Public-Arizon
M Cou
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